

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No. 12602/2025

Balveer @ Bihari @ Bavandar S/o Bhanwar Singh  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                      |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Vaishnav Saurabh Dharampal<br>Mr. Anirudh Tyagi  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rishiraj Singh, PP with<br>Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**01/04/2026**

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 08.04.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GAURAV/1