

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 12602/2025

Balveer @ Bihari @ Bavandar S/o Bhanwar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaishnav Saurabh Dharampal Mr. Anirudh Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

08/04/2026

Arguments heard and concluded.

Order is reserved.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J